Campionati Svizzeri 2015
Tenero, 13. - 14.6.2015

Epreuve 1
13.06.2015 - 17:00

50m Nuoto Pinnato

Cat. générale
Liste résultats

Points: FINA 2010

Rang
D-Cat.E, Filles

1. SCOLARI Laetizia

U-Cat.E, Gargons
1. BONADONNA Samuele

D-Cat.D, Filles

FUSINAZ Jessica
HALIMI Erisa
WERNSING Samantha
CAVALLI Viola

GALLI Alessandra
CASTELLI Elena
ZANDONELLA Giorgia

NogkwbpE

U-Cat.D, Garcons

1. BARJON Jeremy
2. RUPERTO Alessandro

D-Cat.C, Filles
1. ANGERMAYR Nina

U-Cat.C, Gargons

1. RODRIGUEZ Fabio
2. MARAZZI Rael
3. RAINERI Gabriel

D-Cat.B, Dames

1. CLEMENT llenia
2. CALOZ Julie
3. KOSSLER Diandra
disg. TIU Desire
15AP - Apnea prolungata

Cat. générale, Dames

ANGERMAYR Nina
CAVASIN Cora
RAVERA Christel
CLEMENT llenia
CALOZ Julie
KOSSLER Diandra
FUSINAZ Jessica
HALIMI Erisa
WERNSING Samantha
10. CAVALLI Viola

11. GALLI Alessandra

12. SCOLARI Laetizia

13. CASTELLI Elena

14. ZANDONELLA Giorgia
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39.62
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20.94
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27.95
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Campionati Svizzeri 2015
Tenero, 13. - 14.6.2015

Epreuve 1, Dames, 50m Nuoto Pinnato, Cat. générale

Rang
disq. TIU Desire

15AP - Apnea prolungata

Cat. générale, Messieurs
HEFTI Boris

CAVALLI Massimo
RODRIGUEZ Fabio
MARAZZI Rael
BARJON Jeremy

RAINERI Gabriel

POoOXONOGORAWNE

B

29 ans et plus, Dames

1. CAVASIN Cora

29 ans et plus, Messieurs

1. FUSINAZ Jean Claude
2. RAMUNDO Fernando

Epreuve 2
13.06.2015 - 17:15

CORDONE Dominique
FUSINAZ Jean Claude

RUPERTO Alessandro

RAMUNDO Fernando
BONADONNA Samuele

AN
98 FT

97
95
77
97
01
01
02
02
01
76
05

G

G

i kb

86

1

77 DAG
76 FT

400m Nuoto Pinnato

Temps Pts
25.85

19.46
20.39
22.17
24.11
24.28
26.08
26.93
27.24
27.95
29.14
37.52

23.04

22.17
290.14

Cat. générale
Liste résultats

Rang
U-Cat.D, Garcons

1. RUPERTO Alessandro
50m:
100m:  1:10.26
D-Cat.C, Filles
1. ANGERMAYR Nina
50m:
100m: 50.08

U-Cat.C, Garcons

1. RAINERI Gabriel
50m:
100m: 1:06.31
2. MARAZZI Rael
50m:
100m: 1:08.83
3. RODRIGUEZ Fabio
50m:
100m: 1:05.15

D-Cat.B, Dames

1. TIU Desire
50m:

100m: 1:01.26

AN

02

00

01

01

01

98

FT
150m:
200m:

FT
150m:
200m:

FT
150m:
200m:

FT

150m:
200m:

FT
150m:
200m:

FT

150m:
200m:

Temps
5:19.16
250m:
2:34.26 300m: 4:00.72
3:39.60 RS
250m:
1:45.88 300m: 2:43.16
5:00.84
250m:
2:27.61 300m: 3:47.34
5.07.27
250m:
2:29.85 300m: 3:51.66
5:21.02
250m:
2:28.69 300m: 3:57.20
4:27.66
250m:
2:09.68 300m: 3:19.33

100m 200m 300m 400m

1:10.26 1:24.00 1:26.46 1:18.44
350m:
400m: 5:19.16

50.08 55.80 57.28 56.44
350m:
400m: 3:39.60

1:.06.31 1:21.30 1:19.73 1:13.50
350m:
400m: 5:00.84

1.08.83 1:21.02 1:21.81 1:15.61
350m:
400m: 5:07.27

1:.05.15 1:.2354 1.2851 1:23.82
350m:
400m: 5:21.02

1:.01.26 1.0842 1.09.65 1.08.33
350m:
400m: 4:27.66
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Campionati Svizzeri 2015
Tenero, 13. - 14.6.2015

Epreuve 2, Dames, 400m Nuoto Pinnato, D-Cat.B

Rang

2. BARJON Aurelie
50m:
100m:  1:08.32

3. KOSSLER Diandra
50m:
100m:  1:08.55

Cat. générale, Dames

1. ANGERMAYR Nina

50m:
100m: 50.08

2. TIU Desire
50m:
100m:  1:01.26

3. BARJON Aurelie
50m:
100m:  1:08.32

4. KOSSLER Diandra
50m:
100m:  1:08.55

Cat. générale, Messieurs

1. HEFTI Boris

50m:
100m: 49.43

2. RAINERI Gabriel
50m:
100m: 1:06.31

3. RAMUNDO Fernando
50m:
100m:  1:13.30

4. MARAZZI Rael
50m:
100m: 1:08.83

5. RUPERTO Alessandro
50m:
100m:  1:10.26

6. RODRIGUEZ Fabio
50m:
100m: 1:05.15

29 ans et plus, Messieurs

1. RAMUNDO Fernando

50m:
100m:  1:13.30

Epreuve 3
13.06.2015 - 17:30

AN
99

99

00

98

99

99

97

01

76

01

02

01

76

DAG

150m:
200m:

SLRG

150m:
200m:

FT

150m:
200m:

FT
150m:
200m:

DAG

150m:
200m:

SLRG

150m:
200m:

FT

150m:
200m:

FT

150m:
200m:

FT
150m:
200m:

FT
150m:
200m:

FT
150m:
200m:

FT
150m:
200m:

FT

150m:
200m:

Temps
4:40.53
250m:
2:19.93 300m: 3:31.71
5:11.16
250m:
2:28.12 300m: 3:53.64
3:39.60 RS
250m:
1:45.88 300m: 2:43.16
4:27.66
250m:
2:09.68 300m: 3:19.33
4:40.53
250m:
2:19.93 300m: 3:31.71
5:11.16
250m:
2:28.12 300m: 3:53.64
3:41.58
250m:
1:45.12 300m: 2:44.16
5:00.84
250m:
2:27.61 300m: 3:47.34
5:05.84
250m:
2:31.76 300m: 3:49.36
5.07.27
250m:
2:29.85 300m: 3:51.66
5:19.16
250m:
2:34.26 300m: 4:00.72
5:21.02
250m:
2:28.69 300m: 3:57.20
5:05.84
250m:
2:31.76 300m: 3:49.36

3x100m Nuoto Pinnato

1:08.55

1:01.26

1:08.32

1:08.55

1:06.31

1:13.30

1:08.83

1:10.26

1:05.15

1:13.30

100m 200m 300m 400m
1:08.32

1:11.61 1:11.78 1:.08.82
350m:
400m:  4:40.53

1:1957 1.2552 1:17.52
350m:

400m: 5:11.16

50.08 55.80 57.28 56.44

350m:
400m:  3:39.60

1.08.42 1:.09.65 1:.08.33
350m:
400m:  4:27.66

1:11.61 1:11.78 1:.08.82
350m:
400m:  4:40.53

1:1957 1.2552 1:17.52
350m:

400m: 5:11.16

49.43 55.69 59.04 57.42

350m:
400m:  3:41.58

1:21.30 1:19.73 1:13.50
350m:
400m: 5:00.84

1:.1846 1:17.60 1:16.48
350m:
400m: 5:05.84

1:21.02 1:21.81 1:15.61
350m:
400m: 5:07.27

1:.24.00 1:26.46 1:18.44
350m:
400m:  5:19.16

1:.2354 1.2851 1:23.82
350m:
400m: 5:21.02

1:1846 1:17.60 1:16.48
350m:

400m:  5:05.84

Cat. générale
Liste résultats

Points: FINA 2010

Rang

Temps Pts
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Campionati Svizzeri 2015
Tenero, 13. - 14.6.2015

Epreuve 3, 3x100m Nuoto Pinnato

Cat. générale, Messieurs

1. FT FT 2:27.78
HEFT!I Boris 97 46.46 CAVALLI Massimo 97 55.00
CORDONE Dominique 95 46.32
2. FT2 FT 3:13.78
RAINERI Gabriel 01 1:01.95 RODRIGUEZ Fabio 01 1:02.20
MARAZZ| Rael 01 1:09.63
Cat. générale, Dames
1. FT FT 2:37.48
ANGERMAYR Nina 00 46.90 CAVASIN Cora 86 53.63
TIU Desire 98 56.95
2. DAG DAG 2:49.66
RAVERA Christel 95 53.14 CLEMENT llenia 98 56.94
BARJON Aurelie 99 59.58
13 ans et moins, Mixte
1. FT2 FT 3:56.98
CAVALLI Viola 03 52.96 RUPERTO Alessandro 02 1:03.28
SCOLARI Laetizia 05 2:00.74
2. FT3 FT 3:58.36
CASTELLI Elena 03 1:28.30 WERNSING Samantha 03 1:14.62
HALIMI Erisa 03 1:15.44
3. FT1 FT 4:17.53
ZANDONELLA Giorgia 03 1:28.74 BONADONNA Samuele 05 1:29.25
GALLI Alessandra 02 1:19.54
Epreuve 4 200m Nuoto Pinnato Cat. générale
13.06.2015 - 18:00 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2010
Rang AN Temps Pts 100m 200m
D-Cat.E, Filles
1. SCOLARI Laetizia 05 FT 3:45.59 1:44.37 2:01.22
U-Cat.E, Gargons
1. BONADONNA Samuele 05 FT 3:15.09 1:.31.77 1:43.32
D-Cat.D, Filles
1. FUSINAZ Jessica 02 DAG 2:34.45 1:17.36 1:17.09
2. HALIMI Erisa 03 FT 2:49.51 1:19.28 1:30.23
3. WERNSING Samantha 03 FT 2:50.68 1:19.60 1:31.08
4. CAVALLI Viola 03 FT 2:57.13 1:25.07 1:32.06
5. GALLI Alessandra 02 FT 3:11.68 1:31.59 1:40.09
6. CASTELLI Elena 03 FT 3:19.57 1:34.58 1:44.99
7. ZANDONELLA Giorgia 03 FT 3:31.05 1:43.05 1:48.00
U-Cat.D, Gargons
1. BARJON Jeremy 02 DAG 2:14.50 1:.07.95 1:06.55
2. RUPERTO Alessandro 02 FT 2:31.24 1:12.04 1:19.20
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Campionati Svizzeri 2015
Tenero, 13. - 14.6.2015

Epreuve 4, 200m Nuoto Pinnato

D-Cat.C, Filles
1. ANGERMAYR Nina 00 FT 1:46.44 49.62 56.82
U-Cat.C, Gargons
1. RAINERI Gabriel 01 FT 2:15.06 1:07.11 1:07.95
2. MARAZZI Rael 01 FT 2:17.66 1:06.48 1:11.18
3. RODRIGUEZ Fabio 01 FT 2:30.00 1:06.38 1:23.62
D-Cat.B, Dames
1. TIU Desire 98 FT 2:04.48 58.90 1:05.58
2. KOSSLER Diandra 99 SLRG 2:28.73 1:09.92 1:18.81
Cat. générale, Dames
1. ANGERMAYR Nina 00 FT 1:46.44 49.62 56.82
2. CAVASIN Cora 86 FT 1:57.09 55.58 1:01.51
3. TIU Desire 98 FT 2:04.48 58.90 1:05.58
4. KOSSLER Diandra 99 SLRG 2:28.73 1:09.92 1:18.81
5. FUSINAZ Jessica 02 DAG 2:34.45 1:17.36 1:17.09
6. HALIMI Erisa 03 FT 2:49.51 1:19.28 1:30.23
7. WERNSING Samantha 03 FT 2:50.68 1:19.60 1:31.08
8. CAVALLI Viola 03 FT 2:57.13 1:25.07 1:32.06
9. GALLI Alessandra 02 FT 3:11.68 1:31.59 1:40.09
10. CASTELLI Elena 03 FT 3:19.57 1:34.58 1:44.99
11. ZANDONELLA Giorgia 03 FT 3:31.05 1:43.05 1:48.00
12. SCOLARI Laetizia 05 FT 3:45.59 1:44.37 2:01.22
Cat. générale, Messieurs
1. HEFTI Boris 97 FT 1:37.45 45.56 51.89
2. CORDONE Dominique 95 FT 1:57.30 56.96 1:00.34
3. BARJON Jeremy 02 DAG 2:14.50 1:07.95 1:06.55
4. RAINERI Gabriel 01 FT 2:15.06 1:07.11 1:07.95
5. MARAZZI Rael 01 FT 2:17.66 1:06.48 1:11.18
6. RODRIGUEZ Fabio 01 FT 2:30.00 1:06.38 1:23.62
7. RUPERTO Alessandro 02 FT 2:31.24 1:12.04 1:19.20
8. BONADONNA Samuele 05 FT 3:15.09 1:31.77 1:43.32
29 ans et plus, Dames
1. CAVASIN Cora 86 FT 1:57.09 55.58 1:01.51
Epreuve 5 400m Immersione Cat. générale
13.06.2015 - 18:15 Liste résultats
Rang AN Temps 100m 200m 300m 400m
D-Cat.B, Dames
1. CLEMENT llenia 98 DAG 4:43.87 1:04.41 1:13.42 1:1529 1:10.75
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 1:04.41 200m: 2:17.83 300m: 3:33.12 400m: 4:43.87
Cat. générale, Dames
1. RAVERA Christel 95 DAG 3:56.89 5428 1:01.39 1:02.16 59.06
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 54.28 200m:  1:55.67 300m:  2:57.83 400m:  3:56.89
2. CLEMENT llenia 98 DAG 4:43.87 1:04.41 1:13.42 1:1529 1:10.75
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 1:04.41 200m: 2:17.83 300m: 3:33.12 400m: 4:43.87
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Campionati Svizzeri 2015
Tenero, 13. - 14.6.2015

Epreuve 5, 400m Immersione

Cat. générale, Messieurs

1. FUSINAZ Jean Claude a4 DAG 4.01.98 53.15 1:01.10 1:.05.05 1:.02.68
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 53.15 200m: 1:54.25 300m: 2:59.30 400m:  4:01.98

29 ans et plus, Messieurs

1. FUSINAZ Jean Claude a4 DAG 4:01.98 53.15 1:01.10 1:05.05 1:02.68
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 53.15 200m: 1:54.25 300m: 2:59.30 400m: 4:01.98
Epreuve 6 800m Nuoto Pinnato Cat. générale
13.06.2015 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2010
Rang AN Temps Pts
U-Cat.D, Gargons
1. BARJON Jeremy 02 DAG 12:27.09

100m: 1:20.17 1:20.17 300m: 5:28.62 1:25.08 500m: 8:19.45 1:24.39 700m: 11:03.22 1:21.23
200m: 4:03.54 2:43.37 400m: 6:55.06 1:26.44 600m: 9:41.99 1:22.54 800m: 12:27.09 1:23.87

D-Cat.B, Dames

1. TIU Desire 98 FT 9:57.48
100m: 1:08.22 1:08.22 300m: 3:36.37 1:14.49 500m: 6:07.20 1:15.24 700m: 8:40.80 1:17.02
200m: 2:21.88 1:13.66 400m: 4:51.96 1:15.59 600m: 7:23.78 1:16.58 800m: 9:57.48 1:16.68

2. BARJON Aurelie 99 DAG 10:15.06
100m: 1:12.72 1:12.72 300m: 3:49.31 1:18.58 500m: 6:28.26 1:19.00 700m: 9:04.95 1:16.93
200m: 2:30.73 1:18.01 400m: 5:09.26 1:19.95 600m: 7:48.02 1:19.76 800m: 10:15.06 1:10.11

Cat. générale, Dames

1. TIU Desire 98 FT 9:57.48

100m: 1:08.22 1:08.22 300m: 3:36.37 1:14.49 500m: 6:07.20 1:15.24 700m: 8:40.80 1:17.02
200m: 2:21.88 1:13.66 400m: 4:51.96 1:15.59 600m: 7:23.78 1:16.58 800m: 9:57.48 1:16.68

2. BARJON Aurelie 99 DAG 10:15.06
100m: 1:12.72 1:12.72 300m: 3:49.31 1:18.58 500m: 6:28.26 1:19.00 700m: 9:04.95 1:16.93
200m: 2:30.73 1:18.01 400m: 5:09.26 1:19.95 600m: 7:48.02 1:19.76 800m: 10:15.06 1:10.11

Cat. générale, Messieurs

1. HEFTI Boris 97 FT 8:18.93

100m: 56.57 56.57 300m: 3:01.66 1:02.97 500m: 5:09.59 1:03.92 700m: 7:16.72 1:03.70
200m: 1:58.69 1:02.12 400m: 4:05.67 1.04.01 600m: 6:13.02 1:03.43 800m: 8:1893 1:.02.21

2. CORDONE Dominique 95  FT 8:58.57
100m: 5953 5953  300m: 3:16.29 1:09.42  500m: 5:34.54 1:09.26  700m: 7:50.04 1:09.04
200m: 2:06.87 1:07.34  400m: 4:2528 1:08.99  600m: 6:41.00 1:.0646  800m: 85857 1:08.53

3. BURRI Matthias 90 SLRG 9:05.52
100m: 1:02.20 1:02.20 300m: 3:18.07 1:08.27 500m: 5:36.06 1:09.29 700m: 7:55.84 1:10.15
200m: 2:09.80 1:07.60 400m: 4:26.77 1:08.70 600m: 6:45.69 1:09.63 800m: 9:05.52 1:09.68

4. BARJON Jeremy 02 DAG 12:27.09
100m: 1:20.17 1:20.17 300m: 5:28.62 1:25.08 500m: 8:19.45 1:24.39 700m: 11:03.22 1:21.23
200m: 4:03.54 2:43.37 400m: 6:55.06 1.26.44 600m: 9:41.99 1:2254 800m: 12:27.09 1:23.87

5. RAMUNDO Fernando 76 FT 12:27.77

100m: 1:19.11 1:19.11 300m: 5:31.77 1:22.86 500m: 8:18.49 1:23.21 700m: 11:03.83 1:22.92
200m: 4:08.91 2:49.80 400m: 6:55.28 1:23.51 600m: 9:40.91 1:22.42 800m: 12:27.77 1:23.94
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Campionati Svizzeri 2015
Tenero, 13. - 14.6.2015

Epreuve 6, 800m Nuoto Pinnato

29 ans et plus, Messieurs

1. RAMUNDO Fernando 76  FT 12:27.77
100m: 1:19.11 1:19.11 300m: 5:31.77 1:22.86 500m: 8:18.49 1:23.21 700m: 11:03.83 1:22.92
200m: 4:08.91 2:49.80 400m: 6:55.28 1:23.51 600m: 9:40.91 1:22.42 800m: 12:27.77 1:23.94
Epreuve 7 1500m Nuoto Pinnato Cat. générale
13.06.2015 - 18:25 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2010
Rang AN Temps Pts
U-Cat.D, Gargons
1. BARJON Jeremy 02 DAG 20:27.38
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 20:27.38
400m: 800m: 1200m:
D-Cat.B, Dames
1. TIU Desire 98 FT 18:52.03
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 18:52.03
400m: 800m: 1200m:
2. BARJON Aurelie 99 DAG 19:15.63
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 19:15.63
400m: 800m: 1200m:
Cat. générale, Dames
1. TIU Desire 98 FT 18:52.03
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 18:52.03
400m: 800m: 1200m:
2. BARJON Aurelie 99 DAG 19:15.63
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 19:15.63
400m: 800m: 1200m:
Cat. générale, Messieurs
1. BURRI Matthias 90 SLRG 17:11.97
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 17:11.97
400m: 800m: 1200m:
2. BARJON Jeremy 02 DAG 20:27.38
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 20:27.38
400m: 800m: 1200m:
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Campionati Svizzeri 2015
Tenero, 13. - 14.6.2015

Epreuve 7, Messieurs, 1500m Nuoto Pinnato, Cat. générale

Rang AN Temps Pts
3. RAMUNDO Fernando 76 FT 20:32.50
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 20:32.50
400m: 800m: 1200m:
29 ans et plus, Messieurs
1. RAMUNDO Fernando 76 FT 20:32.50
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 20:32.50
400m: 800m: 1200m:
Epreuve 8 50m Apnea Cat. générale
14.06.2015 - 9:00 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2010
Rang AN Temps Pts
D-Cat.C, Filles
1. ANGERMAYR Nina 00 FT 20.87
U-Cat.C, Garcons
1. MARAZZI Rael 01 FT 25.26
2. RAINERI Gabriel 01 FT 25.56
disq. RODRIGUEZ Fabio 01 FT 21.58
FS - Partenza anticipata
D-Cat.B, Dames
1. CLEMENT llenia 98 DAG 22.14
2. BARJON Aurelie 99 DAG 23.12
3. TIU Desire 98 FT 24.74
4. CALOZ Julie 98 FT 26.60
Cat. générale, Dames
1. ANGERMAYR Nina 00 FT 20.87
2. RAVERA Christel 95 DAG 21.68
3. CLEMENT llenia 98 DAG 22.14
4. BARJON Aurelie 99 DAG 23.12
5. TIU Desire 98 FT 24.74
6. CALOZ Julie 98 FT 26.60
Cat. générale, Messieurs
1. RAINERI Ivan 77 FT 17.59
2. HEFTI Boris 97 FT 18.31
3. CORDONE Dominique 95 FT 19.02
4. FUSINAZ Jean Claude 77 DAG 19.37
5. CAVALLI Massimo 97 FT 21.60
6. MARAZZI Rael 01 FT 25.26
7. RAINERI Gabriel 01 FT 25.56
disq. RODRIGUEZ Fabio 01 FT 21.58

FS - Partenza anticipata
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Campionati Svizzeri 2015
Tenero, 13. - 14.6.2015

Epreuve 8, 50m Apnea

29 ans et plus, Messieurs

1. RAINERI Ivan 77 FT 17.59

2. FUSINAZ Jean Claude 77 DAG 19.37
Epreuve 9 25m Apnea 10 - 13 ans
14.06.2015 - 9:10 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2010

Rang AN Temps Pts

U-Cat.E, Gargons

1. GIGLIO Antonio 05 FT 18.10
disq. BONADONNA Samuele 05 FT

ST - Stile irregolare

D-Cat.D, Filles

1. FUSINAZ Jessica 02 DAG 13.10

2. CAVALLI Viola 03 FT 15.50

3. HALIMI Erisa 03 FT 16.50

4. WERNSING Samantha 03 FT 17.00

5. ZANDONELLA Giorgia 03 FT 17.40

6. GALLI Alessandra 02 FT 18.40

7. CASTELLI Elena 03 FT 18.90
U-Cat.D, Garcons

1. RUPERTO Alessandro 02 FT 11.20

2. BARJON Jeremy 02 DAG 11.80
Epreuve 10 100m Nuoto Pinnato Cat. générale
14.06.2015 - 9:40 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2010

Rang AN Temps Pts

U-Cat.E, Gargons

1. BONADONNA Samuele 05 FT 1:29.19

2. GIGLIO Antonio 05 FT 1:35.70
D-Cat.D, Filles

1. FUSINAZ Jessica 02 DAG 1:12.66

2. HALIMI Erisa 03 FT 1:12.82

3. WERNSING Samantha 03 FT 1:14.42

4. CAVALLI Viola 03 FT 1:22.62

5. GALLI Alessandra 02 FT 1:26.16

6. ZANDONELLA Giorgia 03 FT 1:26.72

7. CASTELLI Elena 03 FT 1:28.36
U-Cat.D, Garcons

1. RUPERTO Alessandro 02 FT 1:04.78
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Campionati Svizzeri 2015
Tenero, 13. - 14.6.2015

Epreuve 10, 100m Nuoto Pinnato

D-Cat.C, Filles
1. ANGERMAYR Nina

U-Cat.C, Garcons

1. RAINERI Gabriel
2. RODRIGUEZ Fabio
3. MARAZZI Rael

D-Cat.B, Dames

1. TIU Desire
2. BARJON Aurelie
3. CALOZ Julie

Cat. générale, Dames

ANGERMAYR Nina
TIU Desire

BARJON Aurelie
CALOZ Julie
FUSINAZ Jessica
HALIMI Erisa
WERNSING Samantha
CAVALLI Viola

GALLI Alessandra
ZANDONELLA Giorgia
CASTELLI Elena

CoONoTRARLONE

el
=

Cat. générale, Messieurs

RAINERI Ivan

HEFTI Boris
CORDONE Dominique
CAVALLI Massimo
RAINERI Gabriel
RODRIGUEZ Fabio
RAMUNDO Fernando
RUPERTO Alessandro
MARAZZI Rael
BONADONNA Samuele
GIGLIO Antonio

=
POOO®NOORWNE

=

29 ans et plus, Messieurs

1. RAINERI Ivan
2. RAMUNDO Fernando

00 FT

01
01
01

Aipupu

98 FT
99 DAG
98 FT

00
98
99
98
02
03
03
03
02
03
03

®

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂgﬂgﬂﬂ

77
97
95
97
01
01
76
02
01
05
05

133133333337

77
76

upu

46.36

1:01.28
1:03.25
1:05.37

56.17
1:00.43
1:04.10

46.36

56.17
1:00.43
1:04.10
1:12.66
1:12.82
1:14.42
1:22.62
1:26.16
1:26.72
1:28.36

44.49
45.00
46.67
56.00
1:01.28
1:03.25
1:04.57
1:04.78
1:05.37
1:29.19
1:35.70

44.49
1:04.57
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Campionati Svizzeri 2015
Tenero, 13. - 14.6.2015

Epreuve 11 100m Immersione Cat. générale
14.06.2015 - 9:55 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2010
Rang AN Temps Pts
D-Cat.B, Dames
1. CLEMENT llenia 98 DAG 54.50

Cat. générale, Dames
1. RAVERA Christel 95 DAG 49.35
2. CLEMENT llenia 98 DAG 54.50
Cat. générale, Messieurs
1. RAINERI Ivan 77 FT 44.24
2. FUSINAZ Jean Claude 77 DAG 45.14

29 ans et plus, Messieurs

1. RAINERI Ivan 77 FT 44.24
2. FUSINAZ Jean Claude 77 DAG 45.14
hc. ANGERMAYR Nina 00 FT 4558 100SF
Epreuve 12 3x50m Nuoto Pinnato Cat. générale
14.06.2015 - 10:05 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2010
Rang Temps Pts

Cat. générale, Messieurs

1. FT FT 1:10.51
HEFTI Boris 97 CORDONE Dominique 95
RAINERI Ivan 7

2. FT3 FT 1:19.46
RAMUNDO Fernando 76 DE GIACOMI Cyrill 99
CAVALLI Massimo 97

3. FT2 FT 1:20.65
MARAZZ| Rael 01 RODRIGUEZ Fabio 01
RAINERI Gabriel 01

Cat. générale, Dames

1. DAG DAG 1:14.00
RAVERA Christel 95 CLEMENT llenia 98
BARJON Aurelie 99

2. FT FT 1:15.56
ANGERMAYR Nina 00 CALQOZ Julie 98
TIU Desire 98
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Campionati Svizzeri 2015
Tenero, 13. - 14.6.2015

Epreuve 12, 3x50m Nuoto Pinnato

13 ans et moins, Mixte

1. FT3
HALIMI Erisa
WERNSING Samantha

2. FT1
GALLI Alessandra
BONADONNA Samuele

3. FT2

CAVALLI Viola
GIGLIO Antonio

03
03

02
05

03
05

FT
RUPERTO Alessandro
ET
ZANDONELLA Giorgia
FT

CASTELLI Elena

1:33.90
02

1:52.68
03

1:55.44
03
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